Question 30: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 41.9% 56.7% 1.4% 795
Sex Male 49.7% 48.7% 1.6% 381
Female 34.8% 64.1% 1.1% 414
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 20.1% 79.9% 89
White male 54.2% 44.4% 1.4% 295
White female 38.6% 60.3% 1.1% 354
Age 18t0 29 57.0% 43.0% 166
30 to 45 35.0% 62.9% 2.0% 186
46 to 64 43.0% 55.4% 1.5% 264
65 and over 34.6% 65.4% 154
Education Less than high school 22.5% 77.5% 89
High school graduate 51.9% 46.6% 1.6% 282
Some college 43.9% 54.3% 1.7% 233
College graduate 34.4% 64.2% 1.3% 185
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.3% 65.8% 0.9% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.8% 54.5% 3.7% 103
Above 200% FPL 48.2% 51.3% 0.5% 426
Party Identification Democrat 30.9% 68.8% 0.2% 274
Independent 35.5% 61.4% 3.2% 123
Republican 56.9% 41.0% 2.1% 295
Registered to Vote Yes 41.3% 57.4% 1.3% 700
No 47.2% 51.3% 1.6% 93
Insurance Status Insured 41.5% 57.1% 1.4% 748
Not insured / Don't know* 47.0% 51.7% 1.3% 46
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 44.3% 54.6% 1.0% 386
Good 39.4% 58.3% 2.3% 271
Fair / Poor 40.1% 59.5% 0.5% 139
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 36.0% 61.1% 2.9% 311
Northwest Ohio 37.0% 62.0% 1.0% 98
Central Ohio 44.7% 55.3% 140
Southeast Ohio* 69.1% 30.3% 0.6% 53
Southwest Ohio 44.3% 55.3% 0.3% 193
Children in Household None 40.4% 58.3% 1.4% 519
One 42.4% 57.6% 116
Two 45.0% 51.2% 3.8% 100
Three* 64.2% 35.8% 30
Four or more* 52.6% 47.4% 18
Ohio Poll #137, July 2017 33 0f42 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.



Question 31: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE GUNS IN OR AROUND THEIR HOMES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 43.5% 53.9% 2.6% 331
Sex Male 52.1% 45.7% 2.1% 188
Female 32.2% 64.5% 3.3% 143
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 52.2% 36.7% 11.1% 18
White male 50.8% 47.9% 1.3% 158
White female 31.9% 64.6% 3.5% 136
Age 18t0 29 43.0% 51.7% 5.3% 93
30 to 45* 57.4% 42.6% 65
46 to 64 42.1% 56.1% 1.8% 113
65 and over* 32.4% 64.2% 3.4% 53
Education Less than high school* 73.4% 26.6% 20
High school graduate 42.3% 55.9% 1.8% 146
Some college 41.5% 54.2% 4.3% 102
College graduate* 40.6% 56.7% 2.7% 62
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 32.9% 65.3% 1.8% 53
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 63.9% 36.1% 42
Above 200% FPL 44.9% 51.9% 3.2% 205
Party Identification Democrat 37.6% 59.1% 3.2% 84
Independent* 47.2% 49.5% 3.2% 44
Republican 45.2% 53.8% 1.0% 167
Registered to Vote Yes 45.3% 52.7% 2.0% 287
No* 31.9% 61.3% 6.8% 44
Insurance Status Insured 40.1% 57.4% 2.5% 310
Not insured / Don't know* 97.7% 2.3% 20
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 38.5% 59.2% 2.3% 171
Good 50.5% 45.5% 4.0% 106
Fair / Poor* 45.7% 53.4% 1.0% 54
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 49.5% 48.2% 2.3% 112
Northwest Ohio* 41.4% 56.2% 2.5% 36
Central Ohio* 39.1% 60.3% 0.6% 63
Southeast Ohio* 37.0% 59.7% 3.3% 36
Southwest Ohio 42.5% 53.1% 4.4% 86
Children in Household None 39.8% 57.0% 3.1% 209
One* 53.4% 46.6% 48
Two* 51.1% 44.0% 4.9% 45
Three* 63.7% 36.3% 19
Four or more* 100.0% 9
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.



Question 32: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE LOADED GUNS IN OR AROUND THEIR HOMES]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 60.2% 39.8% 144
Sex Male 58.0% 42.0% 98
Female* 64.8% 35.2% 46
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 35.8% 64.2% 9
White male 60.5% 39.5% 80
White female* 66.1% 33.9% 43
Age 18 to 29* 54.7% 45.3% 40
30 to 45* 59.8% 40.2% 38
46 to 64* 72.8% 27.2% 47
65 and over* 35.6% 64.4% 17
Education Less than high school* 71.2% 28.8% 15
High school graduate* 47.0% 53.0% 62
Some college* 74.2% 25.8% 42
College graduate* 62.7% 37.3% 25
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 65.6% 34.4% 18
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 75.2% 24.8% 27
Above 200% FPL 55.5% 44.5% 92
Party Identification Democrat* 63.1% 36.9% 32
Independent* 39.2% 60.8% 21
Republican* 56.0% 44.0% 75
Registered to Vote Yes 55.9% 44.1% 130
No* 100.0% 14
Insurance Status Insured 59.6% 40.4% 124
Not insured / Don't know* 64.2% 35.8% 20
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good* 62.6% 37.4% 66
Good* 56.8% 43.2% 54
Fair / Poor* 61.3% 38.7% 25
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 74.9% 25.1% 55
Northwest Ohio* 55.0% 45.0% 15
Central Ohio* 53.0% 47.0% 25
Southeast Ohio* 23.0% 77.0% 13
Southwest Ohio* 58.4% 41.6% 36
Children in Household None 57.4% 42.6% 83
One* 80.6% 19.4% 26
Two* 40.5% 59.5% 23
Three* 74.0% 26.0% 12
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.





